TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aircabin GmbH		11/03/2006	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airbus Deutschland GmbH	
Street Address:	Kreetslag 10	
City:	21 129 Hamburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3018894	AIRCABIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-807-4350

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com, shakim@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 113478-003

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900069324

Name: Sana Hakim
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sana Hakim

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0791

\$40.00 3

Signature:	/sh/
Date:	02/13/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=aircabin#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0792

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Aircabin GmbH, a German corporation, having its principal offices at:

Am Flugplatz, 88 471 Laupheim, Germany ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark for which a registration has been obtained in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Reg. No.

Registration Date

Aircabin & design

3,018,894

November 29, 2005

WHEREAS, Airbus Deutschland GmbH, a German corporation, having its principal offices at: Kreetslag 10, 21 129 Hamburg, Germany ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark;

NOW, THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR herby assigns to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in an to said trademark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration, all causes of action for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement thereof, and all income, royalties or payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter.

ASSIGNOR

Dated: November, 3, .2006

Ву:

Livonius

näg Sil

Title:

Name:

Legal Counsel

Legal Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 02/13/2007